503322973 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3369591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		۲ N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			ame			Execution Date
MARILYN I. BROWN						05/26/2015
HARRIET Y. PHILLIPS						05/26/2015
SCOTT A. ALBRIGHT						05/26/2015
JUSTIN D. ERICKSON						05/26/2015
ROBERT K. BLAKE						05/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GAIT,	LLC				
Street Address:	,		EWYCKE COURT			
City:	GRAN	GRANGER				
State/Country:		INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46530					
	S Total: 1	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
PROPERTY NUMBERS		•	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		295249				
Property Type Application Number:						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I		295249	940			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	(574)23	940 37-1125	at is un:	uccess	ful, it will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to	(574)23 (574)23 to the e-to d; if tha	940 37-1125 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	(574)23 o the e- d; if tha 574-23	940 97-1125 <i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3-1171			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 (574)23 (574)23 (574-23) (574-23) (574-23)	940 97-1125 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 o the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE	940 97-1125 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP	l be ser		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 co the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE 100 NC	940 97-1125 <i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP DRTH MICHIGAN STREI	I be ser ET		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 o the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE 100 NC 700 1S	940 97-1125 mail address first; if th <i>t</i> is unsuccessful, it with 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP ORTH MICHIGAN STREI T SOURCE BANK CEN	I be ser Et FER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 co the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE 100 NC 700 1S SOUTH	940 97-1125 <i>mail address first; if the</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it win</i> 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP DRTH MICHIGAN STREI T SOURCE BANK CEN H BEND, INDIANA 4660	I be ser Et FER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 co the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE 100 NC 700 1S SOUTH	940 97-1125 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it win</i> 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP DRTH MICHIGAN STREN T SOURCE BANK CEN H BEND, INDIANA 4660 GAT-57809	ET FR		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 o the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE 100 NC 700 1S SOUTH : C	940 97-1125 mail address first; if the t is unsuccessful, it will 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP DRTH MICHIGAN STREI T SOURCE BANK CEN H BEND, INDIANA 4660 GAT-57809 MICHELLE L.W. HORVA	ET FR		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 o the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE 100 NC 700 1S SOUTH C M	940 97-1125 mail address first; if the t is unsuccessful, it will 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP DRTH MICHIGAN STREI T SOURCE BANK CEN 1 BEND, INDIANA 4660 GAT-57809 MICHELLE L.W. HORVA Michelle L.W. Horvath/	ET FR		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	(574)23 o the e- d; if tha 574-23 michell BARNE 100 NC 700 1S SOUTH C M	940 97-1125 mail address first; if the t is unsuccessful, it will 3-1171 e.horvath@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP DRTH MICHIGAN STREI T SOURCE BANK CEN H BEND, INDIANA 4660 GAT-57809 MICHELLE L.W. HORVA	ET FR		

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gait, LLC, a limited liability company of Indiana, having its principal office at 16260 Candlewycke Court, Granger, Indiana 46530, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Relaxation Device

invented by us, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/524,940, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Gait, LLC its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 035720 FRAME: 0194

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Gait, LLC.

Signature / Date **Citizenship** US Marilyn I. Brown Inventor Post Office Address 1821 Campeau Street, South Bend, IN 46617 1821 Campeau Street, South Bend, IN 46617 Residence Address

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF)

On this <u>36</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Marilyn I. Brown, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Iotary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: County of Residence!

Date May 26 201	Signature <u>Ra</u>	with Shelle	k,
Inventor <u>Harriet</u>	t Y. Phillips	Citizenship _	US
Post Office Address	16260 Candlewycke Court, Gr	anger, IN 46530	
Residence Address	16260 Candlewycke Court, Gr	anger, IN 46530	

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On this 26 day of 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Harriet Y. Phillips, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Printed Name

017 My Commission Expires: /C County of Residence!

Docket No. GAT-57809

Date MAY 26, 2015	Signatu	iré Suit a (libry lot
Inventor <u>Scott</u>	A. Albright	Citizenshi	p <u>US</u>
Post Office Address	12991 Main Street, E	Buchanan, MI 49107	
Residence Address	12991 Main Street, E	Buchanan, MI 49107	

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF

On this <u>A</u> day of <u>M</u>, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Scott A. Albright, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

) SS:

)

Nøtary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: County of Residence:

Docket No. GAT-57809

Date _ 5/2.4/15	Si	ignature		2
,	D. Erickson		Citizenship	US
Post Office Address	5929 Wacker D	rive, Stevensville,	MI 49127	
Residence Address	5929 Wacker D	rive, Stevensville,	MI 49127	

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF

On this day of day of 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Justin D. Erickson, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

) SS:

arv Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: County of Residence:

Date May 26th 2015 Signat	ire Robht Blake			
Inventor <u>Robert K. Blake</u>	Citizenship <u>US</u>			
Post Office Address <u>3974 Kaiser Road, T</u>	hree Oaks, MI 49128			
Residence Address <u>3974 Kaiser Road, Three Oaks, MI 49128</u>				
	、 、			
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:			
COUNTY OF)			
On this <u>Alo</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Robert K. Blake, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.				
	"Unne Jator			

Notary Public

Printed Name

12017 My Commission Expires: / County of Residence:

SBDS01 411659v1

RECORDED: 05/27/2015